# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HSIAO CHE WU	07/07/2008
MING YEN LI	07/07/2008
WEN LI TSAI	07/07/2008
BIN SIANG TSAI	07/07/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROMOS TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	3F, NO. 19, LI HSIN RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12174110

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)260-4798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: INFOCA@WPAT.COM

WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

18506-164 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony King

Total Attachments: 2

source=US0635\_assignment#page1.tif source=US0635\_assignment#page2.tif

**REEL: 021245 FRAME: 0394** 

PATENT

500593962

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), WU, HSIAO CHE, LI, MING YEN, TSAI, WEN LI and TSAI, BIN SIANG, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

RECESSED CHANNEL TRANSISTOR AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:	United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
United States Design Patent	
was    executed on:   filed on:   established by PCT International Patent Application No.:   as U.S. Patent No.:   whereas, PROMOS TECHNOLOGIES INC.   whose post office address is 3F, NO. 19, LI HSIN RD., SCIENCE-BA	ASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCHU 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire territorial possessions;	e right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and it ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and applications Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and
would conflict with this Assignment;  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that I maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's postehalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in a patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this inst ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representative.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commiss referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, titt and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and sube granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by a second content of th	Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and assession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony or respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any rument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to tives.  Sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patentle and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof accessors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.  (Customer No. 60951) to insert or complete any information in this
Assignor Name WU, HSIAO CHE	Address  14F, NO. 6-8, SIYUAN RD., JHONGLI CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY 320, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor  WM , 135,6W - Chip  Name of Witness (optional)	Date of Signature 07/07/2008  Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

PATENT REEL: 021245 FRAME: 0395

Assignor Name	Address
LI, MING YEN Ming-yen Li	NO.1, LANE 7, HUANGPU 7th VILLAGE, FONGSHAN CITY, KAOHSIUNG COUNTY 830, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor Ming-yen Li	Date of Signature 07/07/2008
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name	Address
TSAI, WEN LI	NO. 16, SHANDE ST., RENWU TOWNSHIP, KAOHSIUNG COUNTY 814, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor Wen-L: 7647	Date of Signature 07/07/2008
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name	Address
TSAI, BIN SIANG Bin - STang Tsat	NO.11, GUANGFU RD., ERLIN TOWNSHIP, CHANGHUA COUNTY 526, TAIWAN R.O.C
Signature of Assignor  1822 - Siana Tsai	Date of Signature 07/07/2008
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

PATENT REEL: 021245 FRAME: 0396

**RECORDED: 07/16/2008**